REG-1

REG-2

REG-3

REG-4

REG-5

REG-6

REG-7

REG-8

REG-9

REG-10

REG-11

New York State: 8.4

Nassau- 122

Suffolk -

110.6

Bronx -1 1.2
Kings-___11.6
New York_________13.6
Queens-|_____ 132
Richmond |_| 1.4

Dutchess -

19.0

Orange -

193

Putnam - |

Rockland -

Westchester -

191

14.3

Albany
c .

196

Greene
Rensselaer

15.2

Saratoga |

1 19.1

Schenectady

Fulton —||

| 111.6

Herkimer —||

] 111.4

Montgomery
Otsego

1

Schoharie

1 9.4%

Clinton

110.6

Essex -

194

Franklin -

8.4

Sullivan 16.6
Ulster 14.2

17.9
18.7

16.7
6.3

it - — 21 0"
Warren 10.2

Washington [T ] 12.2

Jefferson ||

1189

Lewis
St. Lawrence

Cayuga

4.9*
12.5
13.0

Cortland -

188

Madi -

174

Oneida -

110.6

Onondaga-______________ 169

Oswego - |

5.2

Broome [ T 12,6
ct 1

| 110.1

oeeware - — 155
Tioga 11.3

Tompkins
Chemung
Livingston
Monroe

11.9

Ontario

] 111.6

Schuyler

Seneca

Steuben -
Wayne -|
Yates -
Allegany -
Cattaraugus -|
Chautauqua -
Erie -
Genesee |
Niagara -}
Orleans
Wyoming

17.7
18.0
171

26.8

10

15
Death Rate

25

*: Fewer than 10 events in the numerator, therefore the rate is unstable

Congestive heart failure pretransport mortality
Rate per 100,000
2012-2014

Death Rate
Counties Are Shaded Based On Quatrtile Distribution
(* Fewer than 10 events in the numerator, therefore the rate is unstable)

|:| 0-< 11.6 : Q1&Q2
11.6-< 152 : Q3
152+ :Q4

Source: 2012-2014 Vital Statistics Data as of May, 2016



